केन्द्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

Deemed to be University, MoE, Govt. of India

Kokrajhar-783370, Assam www.cit.ac.in

CITK/MOU-NIELIT/194/2022/242

Date: 14/06/2022

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between CITK and NIELIT Guwahati on 10th of June 2022 for a period of 2 years.

The main objectives of the MoU are:

- NIELIT Guwahati and CIT Kokrajhar will conduct joint events like workshops, seminars, and a training program.
- NIELIT Guwahati shall intimate CIT Kokrajhar regarding the availability of training programs (e.g., Short Term, Long Term, Internship Training, Summer Training, Final year projects etc.).
- NIELIT Guwahati and CIT Kokrajhar will share laboratories, and manpower whenever required.
- NIELIT Guwahati and CIT Kokrajhar shall collaborate to facilitate the placement of successful candidates on completion of the training.
- CIT Kokrajhar will provide eligible students from time to time to NIELIT Guwahati or NIELIT Guwahati Kokrajhar Extension Centre whenever required.

Shri Bikramjit Choudhury, Asst. Prof., CSE is designated as Coordinator for implementation of the objectives of this MoU.

14/6/2022

(Mrs. Chaitali Brahma) Registrar, CIT Kokrajhar

Copy of information to:

- 1. The Director, CITK
- 2. The Director NIELIT Guwahati
- 3. The all Deans CIT Kokrajhar
- 4. The all HoDs CIT Kokrajhar
- 5. Shri Bikramjit Choudhury, Asst. Prof., CSE for coordination and implementation of MoU objectives